
Information
Description: 12-1FAP-17-S-0023-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000004718
Purchasing Group:      Freight AID

SOLICITATION
International Freight Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 05/04/2017 14:30:00
Offer Due Date : 05/11/2017 10:00:00 

Opening date: 05/11/2017 10:00:00

Acquisition Method : Negotiated (RFP)
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 
Reference Invitation : 2000004717

Additional requested information:

Amendment Text :
Amendment P0001, dated 05/08/2017, for Bid Invitation number 2000004718 (12-1FAP-17-S-0023)

Freight invitation item Details are amended as follows:

Added Item 360 - 860 MT BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG-F
Added Item 370 - 350 MT OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L-F
Added Item 400 - 1,290 MT SORGHUM BAG-50 KG-F
Added Item 430 - 4,500 MT SORGHUM BAG-50 KG-F

*********************************************************************
Tendering text - Header :
Also known as: Freight Invitation 057A

Freight tenders requesting firm-fixed ocean rates will be issued by the respective freight forwarder(s) and
posted at the following  website:

https://procurement.usaid.gov/usaid-procurement-announcements/ocean-tenders

All prospective offerors are required to submit offers electronically via the USDA Web Based Supply Chain
Management (WBSCM) system.

The WBSCM system can be accessed through the following website:

https://portal.wbscm.usda.gov/

For WBSCM system questions or concerns, including information regarding logon IDs and passwords, contact
the WBSCM Help Desk at (877) 927-2648 or WBSCM.servicedesk@caci.com.

Ocean carriers not currently participating in programs to which this solicitation applies shall notify FSA,
Procurement Division, 816-926-6303

Attributes :

OFFEROR ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT P-0001 DATED 05/08/2017



Information
Description: 12-1FAP-17-S-0023-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000004718

SOLICITATION
International Freight Invitation

      Page 2 / 4  

Permitted values: -

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Quantity

1 LOAD PORT  - REGIONS - PACKAGED

2 LOAD PORTS - PACKAGED

3 LOAD PORT - TERMINALS - PACKAGED

4 INTERMODAL POINTS - PACKAGED

5 DISCHARGE PORTS - PACKAGED

6 VOLUME PREMIUM - PACKAGED

10  Southeast Africa

   20 TOLIARA (0005003473)

      30 MADAGASCAR/ADRA/480-TITLE_II

40 F110200 CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG-F         50 MT

50 F100633 OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L-F         50 MT

60 F100977 RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG-F        250 MT

      130 MADAGASCAR/CRS/480-TITLE_II

140 F110200 CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG-F        650 MT

170 F100975 RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG-F        250 MT

         180 SUB:OIL, VEGETABLE SUBSTITUTABLE-6/4 L-F         50 MT *

200 F110130 OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-F           50 

220 F110131 OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 720-F           50 

240 F110122 OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 800-F           50 

260 F100566 OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L-F           50 

Total Quantity for TOLIARA (0005003473)      1,300 MT

   70 DAR ES SALAAM (0005003346)

      80 BURUNDI/CRS/480-TITLE_II

90 F100605 BULGUR, SOY-FORT BAG-50 KG-F         80 MT

150 F110200 CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG-F      1,140 MT

         190 SUB:OIL, VEGETABLE SUBSTITUTABLE-6/4 L-F        100 MT *

210 F110130 OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-F          100 

230 F110131 OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 720-F          100 

250 F110122 OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 800-F          100 

270 F100566 OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L-F          100 

Total Quantity for DAR ES SALAAM (0005003346)      1,320 MT



Information
Description: 12-1FAP-17-S-0023-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000004718

SOLICITATION
International Freight Invitation

      Page 3 / 4  

Item Material Description Quantity

   100 TOAMASINA (0005003472)

      110 MADAGASCAR/CRS/480-TITLE_II

120 F110200 CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG-F        740 MT

160 F100975 RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG-F        190 MT

Total Quantity for TOAMASINA (0005003472)        930 MT

   340 BLANTYRE (0005003326)

      350 MALAWI/PCI/480-TITLE_II

360 F100551 BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG-F        860 MT

370 F100566 OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L-F        350 MT

Total Quantity for BLANTYRE (0005003326)      1,210 MT

   380 MOMBASA (0005003414)

      390 Republic of South Sudan/WFP/480-TITLE_II

400 F100586 SORGHUM BAG-50 KG-F      1,290 MT

Total Quantity for MOMBASA (0005003414)      1,290 MT

   410 PORT SUDAN (0005003438)

      420 SUDAN/WFP/480-TITLE_II

430 F100586 SORGHUM BAG-50 KG-F      4,500 MT

Total Quantity for PORT SUDAN (0005003438)      4,500 MT

Total Quantity for Southeast Africa     10,550 MT

Total Quantity for Invitation     10,550 MT

Amendment Details

Amendment : 12-1FAP-17-S-0023-P0001 Date : 05/08/2017

Action Item Material Description Type

Field Old Value New Value UOM

ADD 340 BLANTYRE (0005003326) Bid/Offer item

ADD 350 MALAWI/PCI/480-TITLE_II Bid/Offer item

ADD 360 F100551 BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG-F Bid/Offer item

ADD 370 F100566 OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L-F Bid/Offer item

ADD 380 MOMBASA (0005003414) Bid/Offer item

ADD 390 Republic of South Sudan/WFP/480-TITLE_II Bid/Offer item

ADD 400 F100586 SORGHUM BAG-50 KG-F Bid/Offer item

ADD 410 PORT SUDAN (0005003438) Bid/Offer item

ADD 420 SUDAN/WFP/480-TITLE_II Bid/Offer item



Information
Description: 12-1FAP-17-S-0023-P0001
Bid invitation number: 2000004718

SOLICITATION
International Freight Invitation

      Page 4 / 4  

ADD 430 F100586 SORGHUM BAG-50 KG-F Bid/Offer item

* Quantity listed for SUBST line item is the highest delivery unit size for the various substitutable items listed below. The actual delivery

unit size is shown beside each item description below.


